This Instrument was Prepared By: Mary F. Roensch P. O. Box 247 Alabaster, Alabama 35007

MAIL TAX NOTICE TO: Daniel and Linda Thompson 1 White Oak Lane Montevallo, AL 35115

### WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA	)	
		KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
SHELBY COUNTY	)	

That in consideration of Zero Dollars (\$0.00) to the undersigned GRANTOR, the Estate of W. M. Farris, by Mary F. Roensch, Personal Representative, Janet F. Standridge, Personal Representative, and Joanne F. Enck, Personal Representative, in hand paid by the GRANTEE'S herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the said GRANTOR'S do by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

# Daniel W. Thompson and Linda G. Thompson

(herein referred to as GRANTEE, whether one or more), the following described mineral rights, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Parcel Number: 99 0 06 4 000 020.000

The purpose of this deed is to transfer the mineral rights to the current owner and join them with the property.

SUBJECT TO:

Easements and restrictions of record.

Shelby County, Alabama.

#### TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEE'S, and their heirs and assigns forever.

And said GRANTOR do for itself, it's successors and assigns, covenant with said GRANTEE'S and their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that it has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that it will, and it's successors and assigns, shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE'S, and their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR's, for the Estate of W. M. Farris, by Mary F. Roensch, Janet F. Standridge and Joanne F. Enck, as Personal Representatives who are authorized to execute this conveyance hereto set their signatures and seals, this 15 day of January 2019.

Mary F. Roensch, Personal Representative

Estate of W.M. Farris

Janet J. Standridge, Personal Representative

Estate of W. M. Farris

BY:

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 01/23/2019 12:11:25 PM FILED/CERT Joappe F. Enck, Personal Representative Estate of W. M. Farris

STATE OF ALABAMA	)
SHELRY COUNTY )	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that MARY F. ROENSCH, whose name is signed to the foregoing Deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date that, being informed of the contents thereof, she executed the same voluntarily as a Personal Representative of the Estate of W. M. Farris under the Last Will and Testament of W. M. Farris.

Given under my hand and official seal this 15 day of Jawanay, 2019. Notary Public

My Commission Expires 1018-22

# STATE OF ALABAMA )

#### SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that JANET F. STANDRIDGE, whose name is signed to the foregoing Deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date that, being informed of the contents thereof, she executed the same voluntarily as a Personal Representative of the Estate of W. M. Farris under the Last Will and Testament of W. M. Farris.

Given under my hand and official seal this 15 day of \(\sigma\_1\), 2019. Notary Public My Commission Expires 10-18 - 22

#### STATE OF GEORGIA )

## FULTON COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that JOANNE F. ENCK, whose name is signed to the foregoing Deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this date that, being informed of the contents thereof, she executed the same voluntarily as a Personal Representative of the Estate of W. M. Farris under the Last Will and

Testament of W. M. Farris.

Given under my hand and official seal this  $\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{1}}}}}$  day of  $\underline{\underline{\underline{\underline{1}}}}$ , 2019.

My Commission Expires  $\frac{5}{16/2}$ 

Notary Public

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/23/2019 12:11:25 PM FILED/CERT



# DON ARMSTRONG PROPERTY TAX COMMISSIONER **ASSESSMENT RECORD - 2019**

P. O. BOX 1269 COLUMBIANA, ALABAMA 35051

Tel: (205) 670-6900 Printed On: 1/23/2019

PARCEL: 99 0 06 4	000 020.000	LAND VALUE 10%	\$0
	000 020.000	LAND VALUE 20%	\$0
CORPORATION:	AJ R.A	CURRENT USE VALUE	\$0
OWNER: FARRIS	TV IVI	CORRENT OSE VALUE	ΨΟ
ADDRESS: PO BOX	247	COM IMP #1 -	\$0
		COM IMP #2 -	\$0
	ER, AL 35007		\$0
EXEMPT CODE: 00	MUN CODE: 01 COUNTY	COM IMP #3 -	
OVER 65 CODE: DISABIL	ITY CODE: EXM OVERRIDE AMT: \$0	COM IMP #4 -	\$0
PROP. CLASS: 14 SCHOO!	L DIST: 2 HS YEAR: 0		
OVR ASD VALUE:		IMP #1 - 14	\$140
		IMP #2 -	\$0
CLASS USE		IMP #3 -	\$0
FOREST ACRES: 0 TAX SA	LE: ASSMT. FEE:	IMP #4 -	\$0
PREV. YEAR VALUE: \$0	BOE VALUE:	IMP #5 -	\$0
•	DOL TALUL.	IMP #6 -	\$0
PARENT PARCEL:		INIT #Q -	ΨΨ
REMARKS:		TOTAL MALLIE.	¢140
Last Modified: 7/31/2018 9:39:24 F	'M	TOTAL VALUE:	\$140
SWMA_FEE			
Property Address:			
Contiguous Parcels:			
		R ASSMT: [NONE] MTG CODE : - LOAN :	

ASSESSMENT/TAX	Sort Code : RF00024						
	CLASS	MUNÇODE	ASSD. VALUE	TAX	EXEMPTION	TAX EXEMPTION	TOTAL TAX
STATE	14	01	\$140	\$0.91	\$0	\$0.00	\$0.91
COUNTY	14	01	\$140	\$1.05	\$0	\$0.00	\$1.05
SCHOOL	14	01	\$140	\$2.24	\$0	\$0.00	\$2.24
DIST SCHOOL	14	01	\$140	\$1.96	\$0	\$0.00	\$1.96
CITY	14	01	\$140	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0.00
FOREST	14	01	\$0	\$0.00	\$0	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$6.16 **GRAND TOTAL:** \$6.16 **ASSD. VALUE: \$140.00** 

Shelby Tax

**INST NUMBER** 

**INSTRUMENTS** 

DATE

SALE DATE

RANGE3 00

**ACRES** 0.000

**RANGE4** 

SALE PRICE

SALES INFORMATION SALE TYPE

**RATIOABLE** 

No Sales Information on Record

**LEGAL DESCRIPTION** 

MAP NUMBER: 99 0 06 4 000 CODE1: 00 CODE2: 00

SUB DIVISON1: SUB DIVISON2:

PRIMARY LOT:

SECTION1 00

SECTION2 00

SECONDARY LOT:

PRIMARYBLOCK: 000 SECONDARYBLOCK: 000

TOWNSHIP1 00 RANGE2 00 TOWNSHIP2 00

SECTION3 00 TOWNSHIP3 00 **TOWNSHIP4** SECTION4 00 **LOT DIM2** 0.00 LOT DIM1 0.00

RANGE1 00

MAP BOOK: 00 PAGE: 000

MAP BOOK: 00 PAGE: 000

**\$Q FT** 0.000

W1/2 OF NE1/4 OF SE1/4; W1/2 OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4 S7-22-3W 14-MINERAL RIGHTS

**METES AND BOUNDS:** 

**REMARKS:** 

Tax Year Entity Name. FARRIS W M 2019 FARRIS W M 2018 FARRIS W M 2017 **FARRIS W M** 2016 FARRIS W M 2015 FARRIS W M 2014 FARRIS W M 2013 FARRIS W M 2012 FARRIS W M 2011 FARRIS W M 2010 FARRIS W M 2009 FARRIS W M 2008 FARRIS W M 2007 P O BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007 2006 FARRIS W M P O BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007 2005 FARRIS W M

Mailing Address

PO BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007 P O BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007

P O BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007 P O BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007 P O BOX 247, ALABASTER AL - 35007 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/23/2019 12:11:25 PM FILED/CERT

### Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This L		rdance with Code of Alabama 19	·
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	PO BOX 247 ALABASTER, AL 35	Mailing Address	DANIEL W. & LINDA G. Thompson I White OAK LANE MONTEVALLE, AL 35115
Property Address	Mineral Rights	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	\$ \$
•	ne) (Recordation of docum t	this form can be verified in the entary evidence is not required.  Appraisal Other TAX A	<del>-</del>
•	document presented for reco this form is not required.	ordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	Instructions the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	——————————————————————————————————————	the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	r the purchase of the property ecord.	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in		This may be evidenced by a	n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of value	ise valuation, of the property	• •	•
accurate. I further	2	atements claimed on this for	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date 01-15	-19	Print MAZY F. R	Densch Personal 11
Unattested	(verified by)		erschaft Pepresentative Pepresentati
			Form RT-1
	20190123000024040 Shelby Cnty Judge	4/4 \$32.00 e of Probate, AL	
,	01/23/2019 12:11:	: 25 PM FILED/CERI	